# 502263198 03/12/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Parsons	11/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Litens Automotive Partnership	
Street Address:	730 Rowntree Dairy Road	
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478636

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lkwhite@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15417-000002/US/COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Zalobsky	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013\_03\_12\_EXEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2013\_03\_12\_EXEC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029972 FRAME: 0483 TCH \$40,00 134786

502263198

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS PARSONS, Scott, a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is: 52 Garden Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M6R 1H6, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

ENGINE POWERED DEVICE HAVING ACCESSORY DRIVE AND REVERSING MOTOR FOR SELECTIVELY STARTING ENGINE AND POWERING ACCESSORY DRIVE

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2008 as Serial No. 61/056,199.

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PARSONS, Scott, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

PARSONS, Scott, AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and PARSONS, Scott, hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Concord, Ont., this 28th day of November, 2008.

PARSONS, Scott

.../2

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	I, Andrew (		, whose full post office address is
12 Oak C	ourt, Aulora	, dn u	3 3 3 3 was personally present and did see
			the above Assignment

Signature of Witpess

PATENT REEL: 029972 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 03/12/2013**